

SC NO 749-2025 & IA no. 01/2025
STATE VS. Aman
FIR NO. 219/2025
PS:Mohan Garde
u/s 103(1)/61/3(5) BNS & 25/27 Arms Act

29.11.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Akhilesh Giri, Ld. counsel for accused

An application for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of
accused -Aman is pending for disposal.

Inspector Rajesh Kumar is present.

Let main IO /Inspector Manoj Kumar and SI Manoj be
summoned for **03.12.2025**.

Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2025.11.29
15:29:27
+0530
DEEPAK
WASON

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
29.11.2025