

SC NO 749-2025 & IA NO 01-2025
STATE VS. AMAN & ANR
FIR NO. 219/2025
PS MOHAN GARDEN
U/S 103(1)/61/3(5) BNS & 25/27 ARMS ACT

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Akhilesh Giri, Ld. counsel for applicant / accused.
IO/Inspector Rajesh Kumar & Inspector Mukesh Kumar are also present.

An application under Section 483 BNSS moved on behalf of the applicant / accused **Aman** for grant of bail is pending for disposal.

Reply has been filed by the IO. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the accused that at this stage, he is not pressing the application.

Heard. In view of the same, **the present application is disposed of as not pressed for.**

Application (IA No.01-2025) stands disposed of accordingly

Re-notify the matter for the date already fixed i.e
13.01.2026.

Let IO be summoned for clarifications regarding investigation qua other accused persons for the said date.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
03.12.2025