

**SC NO 749-2025
STATE VS. AMAN & ORS
FIR no. 219/2025
PS MOHAN GARDEN**

06.02.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Akhilesh Giri, Ld. counsel for both accused with both
accused produced from JC.

Inspector Satwinder is present and he has filed the report
and submits that proceedings against one of the co-accused is pending
before Ld. JMFC.

Let main IO of the case be summoned for **25.02.2026**.

Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2026.02.06
11:38:35 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
06.02.2026