

SC NO 749-2025
STATE VS. AMAN & ANR
FIR NO. 219/2025
PS: MOHAN GARDEN

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Akhilesh Giri, Ld. counsel for both accused namely
Aman & Sumit with both accused produced from JC from
Jail no.4 & 1 Tihar respectively.
IO/Inspector Mukesh is also present and submits that one of
the co-accused namely Omi is in Bhondsi Jail, Gurugram and production
warrants has already been taken against him.

**Let concerned SHO as well as Inspector Investigation be
summoned for 10.07.2026.**

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
03.06.2026