

SC NO 749-2025
STATE VS. AMAN & ANR
FIR NO. 219/2025
PS: MOHAN GARDEN

23.07.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Akhilesh Giri, Ld. counsel for both accused **Aman** and **Sumit** with both accused produced from JC from Jail no. 1, Tihar.

IO/Inspector Mukesh is also present.

An application for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of accused Aman is pending for disposal.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the applicant / accused that at this stage, he is not pressing the application and seeks liberty to file the same after filing the supplementary charge sheet.

Heard. Request is allowed.

In view of the same, the present application is disposed of as not pressed for.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Re-notify the matter for awaiting of supplementary charge sheet on **21.08.2026**.

Copy of this order be given dasti to Ld. counsel for the applicant / accused, as prayed for.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
23.07.2026